

05-23-2002

# 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	marks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Scott R. Benjamin John E. Mobley Marc R. Olsen	Internal Address.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	<u> </u>
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Na  Other	
	City: Walla Walla State: WA Zip: 99362
04/30/2002 Execution Date:	
Additional num	hara -Hackada (T. Voo (T. No
	bers attached? Yes V No
Name and address of party to whom corresponder     concerning document should be mailed:	ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved
Name and address of party to whom corresponds concerning document should be mailed:     Name:William O. Geny	ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00
concerning document should be mailed: Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00  Enclosed
concerning document should be mailed:  Name:William O. Geny  Internal Address: Chernoff, Vilhauer, McClung & Stenzel	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00  Enclosed
concerning document should be mailed: Name: William O. Geny  Internal Address: Chernoff, Vilhauer, McClung & Stenzel  Street Address:1600 ODS Tower	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
concerning document should be mailed: Name: William O. Geny  Internal Address: Chernoff, Vilhauer, McClung & Stenzel  Street Address: 601 SW Second Avenue	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
concerning document should be mailed: Name:William O. Geny  Internal Address: Chernoff, Vilhauer, McClung & Stenzel  Street Address:1600 ODS Tower 601 SW Second Avenue  City:_PortlandState:_OR_Zip:_97204-3157	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
concerning document should be mailed: Name:William O. Geny  Internal Address: Chernoff, Vilhauer, McClung & Stenzel  Street Address:1600 ODS Tower 601 SW Second Avenue  City:_PortlandState:_OR_Zip:_97204-3157	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
concerning document should be mailed: Name:William O. Geny  Internal Address: Chernoff, Vilhauer, McClung & Stenzel  Street Address:1600 ODS Tower 601 SW Second Avenue  City:_PortlandState:_OR_Zip:_97204-3157  DO NO  9. Signature.  PBYRNE 00000187 10120457	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: William O. Geny  Internal Address: Chernoff, Vilhauer, McClung & Stenzel  Street Address:1600 ODS Tower 601 SW Second Avenue  City: PortlandState: _OR_Zip: _97204-3157  DO NO  9. Signature.	ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, the undersigned, whose names and addresses are set out below our signatures, are the inventors of an invention entitled APPARATUS FOR SIZING AND HALVING FOOD PRODUCT for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on April 10, 2002 as a continuation-in-part of U.S. patent application serial Nº 09/484,904;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to each of us by Key Technology, Inc., an Oregon corporation, whose primary address is 150 Avery Street, Walla Walla, WA 99362, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, we do hereby assign unto the same Key Technology, Inc., our entire interest in said invention for the United States and all foreign countries and any letters patent to be issued therefor in the United States or any foreign country and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such letters patent in accordance herewith. And each of us agrees to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises.

Dated: 4-30-02

Scott R. Benjamin 8115 NW 6<sup>th</sup> Street

Terrebonne, Oregon 97760

### **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

STATE OF OREGON

County of Sechutes

Before me, a Notary Public for said county, personally appeared Scott R. Benjamin, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged it to be his free act and deed.

Witness my hand and seal this 30th day of Chal 2002

OFFICIAL SEAL
JANELL J POWELL
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 322639

COMMISSION NO. 322639 COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 23, 2003

)ss:

Notary Public for Oregon

My Commission Expires:\_

PAGE 1 OF 2

Dated: 4-30-09

18431 Pinehurst Road Bend, Oregon 97701

### **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

STATE OF OREGON

)ss:

Before me, a Notary Public for said county, personally appeared John E. Mobley, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged it to be his free act and deed.

Witness my hand and seal this 30 day of Open, 2002.

OFFICIAL SEAL JANELL J POWELL NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 322639 COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 23, 2003

Notary Public for Oregon

My Commission Expires:

Dated: 4-30-02

Marc R. Olsen

65701 Twin Bridges Road

Bend, Oregon 97701

## **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

STATE OF OREGON

)ss:

County of 🖺

Before me, a Notary Public for said county, personally appeared Marc R. Olsen, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged it to be his free act and deed. Witness my hand and seal this 80th day of april 2002.

OFFICIAL SEAL JANELL J POWELL NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 322639 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 23, 2003

Notary Public for Oregon

My Commission Expires:\_

PAGE 2 OF 2

ASSIGNMENT TO KEY TECHNOLOGY, INC. BY BENJAMIN, MOBLEY AND OLSEN

**PATENT** REEL: 012909 FRAME: 0037

RECORDED: 05/16/2002